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Blueprint
	البيانات العامة للمقرر

	اسم البرنامج:                                      
	فارم دي

	القسم:
	الكيمياء التحليلية الصيدلية

	العام الأكاديمي: 
	2022-2023

	المستوي:  
	الثاني

	اسم المقرر: 
	الكيمياء التحليلية الصيدلية 3

	الكود:
	PAC 303

	عدد الساعات:
	1

	الدرجة الاجمالية للمقرر:
	100

	درجة الامتحان النظري:
	50


	Questions matched with LOs:


	Question No.
	Question type
	Learning outcomes assessed by the question
	Assessment %

	
	
	FK
	P&E
	PC
	PP
	

	Question I

(1-19)
	True and false
	1.1.1.1

1.1.1.2

1.1.1.3

1.1.3.2

1.1.3.3
	
	
	
	38%



	Question II

(20-44)
	Choose
	1.1.1.1

1.1.1.2

1.1.1.3

1.1.1.4

1.1.3.1

1.1.3.2

1.1.3.3
1.1.3.4
	
	
	
	50%



	Question I

(45-50)
	Solve problems by choosing
	1.1.1.1
1.1.1.2
1.1.3.1

1.1.3.2
1.1.3.3
	
	
	
	12%



	FK: Fundamental knowledge        
	P&E: Professional and ethical care



	PC: Pharmaceutical care
	PP: Personal practice


	Course contents matched with written exam questions:

	Course content
	Question numbers
	Teaching hours of each part
	Relative weight from total teaching hours )%(
	Marks of each part
	Relative weight from total written exam marks )%(

	1-Introduction to redox reactions-electrical properties of redox systems
	1-2-33-  34
	1
	8.3%
	4
	8%

	2- Nernest equations

-Factors affecting oxidation potential
	3-5-6  -  42
	1
	8.3%
	4
	8%

	3-Redox titration curves-problems
	22–45-

46 - 47
	1
	8.3%
	4
	8%

	4-properties of some oxidizing agents –periodic exam 1
	4-7 -20  -23
	1
	8.3%
	4
	8%

	5-Pharmaceutical applications of redox reactions
	21 - 35  -36–37 -38
	1
	8.3%
	5
	10%

	6-Pharmaceutical applications of redox reactions

(iodine iodide system)
	8-24-25-39-40
	1
	8.3%
	5
	10%

	7-Electrochemical methods of analysis - Conductometry
	9-10-11-26
	1
	8.3%
	4
	8%

	8-Principles of Potentiometry
	12-13-14-41
	1
	8.3%
	4
	8%

	9-Electrodes used in potentiometry
	27-48-49-50
	1
	8.3%
	4
	8%

	10-Polarography-periodic exam 2
	15-17-28-29
	1
	8.3%
	4
	8%

	11-Water analysis 1
	16-18-19-30
	1
	8.3%
	4
	8%

	12-Water analysis 2
	31-32-43-44
	1
	8.3%
	4
	8%
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